

South Amboy Public Schools

240 John Street, South Amboy, New Jersey 08879 Phone: 732-525-2100 • Fax: 732-727-0730

Dr. Frederick D. Williams Superintendent www.sapublicschools.com fwilliams@sapublicschools.com

July 3, 2024

The South Amboy School District has the following openings for the 2024-2025 school year.

SOUTH AMBOY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

PRESCHOOL LUNCH AIDES

QUALIFICATIONS:

- High school diploma
- Demonstrated ability to work successfully with children and adults and to perform assigned duties
- Required criminal history background check and proof of U.S. citizenship or legal resident alien status
- Bilingual preferred.

REPORTS TO: Principal

SUPERVISES: Students

RATE OF PAY: \$16.00 per hour up to 10 hours per week.

Applications must be submitted at <u>Applitrack</u>. Emailed applications will not be accepted. Selection process will continue until a candidate is appointed. Appointment is at the discretion of the South Amboy Board of Education. If, and when, an appointment is made, appropriate staff will be notified.

EOE AA Employer